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MACAU 

~ 
WlTH TI-E COMPUM ENTS OF 

SEIKO 
OFFICIAL TJMER OF XXXV MACAU GRAND PRIX 1988 811lLETIN NO~ (4ß/11 I 

DATE 11/25/88 
TIME PRINTED : 18:48:46 

TIME POSTED : /g~,x, Ar· 
35TH MACAU GRAND PRIX PRACTICE HERGED REPORT 

POSITIOO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

__ 19 
-'20 

21 
22 
23 
24-
2S 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

CAR 1-10 . OP.IVER 

3 EOOlE IRVINE 
11 JOACHIH WINKELHOCK 
22 JEAN ALESI 
2 J J LEHTO 
30 FRANK BIELA 
28 RICKARD RYDELL 
21 GABRIELLE TARQlJINI 
16 ENRICO BERTAGGIA 
6 DAMON HILL 

, 18 OTTO RENSING 
7 GARY BRABHAM 
1 BERTRAND GACHOT 
9 MARTIN DONNELLY 
20 FABRIlIO GrOVANARDI 
19 FP~NK KRAEHER 
17 GIANNI MORBIDELLI 
S J AN LAMMERS 
12 OIOIER ART lET 
35 KARL WENDLINGER 
2S PHI LIPPE GACHE 
10 STEFAN JOHANSSON 
15 ERIK COMAS 
33 HIOEKI NOOA 
8 ROSS HC:CKENHU Ll 
29 ANTONIO SrMOES 
26 Jr:'tCQlJES GOUOCHAIJX 
27 MICHAEL JOHANSSON 
23 CHRISTIAN VIOAL 
31 HAKAN OLAUSSON 
32 KIYOSHI MISAKI 

/~~ 
~~iaison Officer 

OFFICIAL REPORT 

NATIONALITY HAKE AHO MOOEL 

GB 
GER 
FRA 
FIN 
GER 
SWE 
HA 
ITA 
GB 
GER 
AUS 
BEL 
GB 
ITA 
GER 
ITA 
Nl 
FRA 
AUS 
FRA 
SWE 
FRA 
JAP 
GB 
POR 
FRA 
SWE 
FRA 
SWE 
JAP 

AALT RT 32 ALFA 
REYNARO 883 VW 
DALlARA 388 AlF 
REYNARO 883TOYO 
REYNARD 883 V',I/ 
REYNARO 883 VW 
REYNARO 883 AlF 
DALlARA 388 ALF 
RALT RT 32 TOYO 
REYNARD 883 VW 
RALT RT 32 VH 
REYNARD 883 VW 
REYNARD 883 VW 
REYNARD 883 ALF 
8SR KS 388 V\rI 
DAlLARA 388 ALF 
RALT RT 32 TOYO 
RALT RT 32 T01'O 
RAU 3T 32 ALFA 
DALlARA 388 VW 
REYNARD 883 VW 
RALT RT 32 VW 
REYI'-!ARO 873 TOV 
RAU RT 32 VM 
RALT RT 32 ALFA 
DAlLARA 388 VW 
RAU RT 32 ALF 
OAllARA 388 ALF 

. REYNARD 883 V\oI 
RALT RT 32 lOYO 

CLASS PRACTICE 1 
8EST ' TI HE 

PRACTICE 2 
BEST TIHE 

BEST TIHE 

OO:Ö2:2S.61 00:02:22.60 00:02:22.60 
00:Oi:22_69 00:02:22.69 
00:02:24.73 00:02:22.81 00:02:22_81 
OO:0~:26.15 00:02:23.09 00:02:23.09 
00:02:25.71 00:02:23.32 00:02:23.32 
00:02:25.06 00:02:23.61 00:02=23.61 
00:02~27_07 00:02:23.66 00:02:23.66 
OO:02:2~.85 '00:02:23_68 00:02:23.68 
00:02:25400 00:02:23.76 00:02:23.76 
00:02:24.93 00:02:23.79 00:02:23.79 
00:02:24.89 00:02:23.85 00:02:23.85 
00:02:25.32 00:02:23.88 00:02:23.83 
00:02:24.48 00:02:23 . 96 00:02:23.96 
00:02:26.78 00:02:24.03 00:02:24.03 
00:02:27.22 00:02:24.11 00=02:2A.ll 
00:02:25.83 00:02:24.15 00:02:24.15 
00:02:25.48 OO~02:24.17 00:02:2A.17 
00:02:24.31 00:02:24.60 00:02:24.31 
00:02:30.21 00:02:24.72 00:02:24.72 _ 
00: 02 : 2S ~ 87 00: 02: 24.80 00: 02: 24-. 8Q--' 
00:02:25.19 00:02:24 . 88 OO=02:24~88 
OO:02:2S.S6 00:02:24.91 00:02:24.91 
00:02:25.89 OO:02:26.A2 00:02:25.89 
00:02;28.27 00:02:26.02 00:02:26 . 02 
00:02:26.97 00:02:26.25 OO~02:26.2S 
00:02:28 . 12 00:02:26.33 00:02:26.33 
00:02:26.9Q 00:02:26.61 00:02:26.61 
00:02:33.23 00:02:27.05 00:02:27.05 
00:02:35.83 00:02:27.40 00:02:27.40 
00:04:09.83 00:02:27.42 00:02:27.42 

~C ~~k:---COMfJJ;r~Bf It:e~ Chief Timek€>eQer 

WlTH Tl-E COMPUM ENTS CF 

SEIKO 
OFFICIAL TJMER OF XXXV MACAU GRAND PRIX 1988 !3l1lLETIN NO. (4f)f.h I 

DATE l1/zs/sa 
TIME PRINTED : 18:48:46 

TIME POSTED : /g.-:,x, Irr· 
35TH MACAU GRAND PRIX PRACTICE HERGED REPORT 

POSITION 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

,~ 19 
_ '20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
2S 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

CAR t-lo. OP.IVER 

3 EDDlE IRVINE 
11 JOACHIH WINKELHOCK 
22 JEAN ALESI 
2 J J LEHTO 
30 FRANK BIELA 
28 RICKARD RYDELL 
21 GABRIELLE TA~JINI 
16 ENRICO BERTAGGIA 
6 DAMON HIlL 

, 18 OTTO RENSING 
7 GARY BRABHAM 
1 BERTRAND GACHOT 
9 MARTIN DONNEllY 
20 FABRIIIO GIOVANARDI 
19 FP~NK KRAEHER 
17 GIANNI MORBIDELLI 
S JAN LAMHERS 
12 DIDIER ART lET 
35 KARL WENDLINGER 
2S PHI LIPPE GACHE 
10 STEFAN JOHANSSON 
15 ERIK COMAS 
33 HIOEKI NOOA 
8 ROSS HCCKENHU LL 
29 ANTONIO SfMOES 
26 JPtCQIJES GOUOCHAIJX 
27 MICHAEL JOHANSSON 
23 CHRISTIAN VIOAL 
31 HAKAN OLAUSSON 
32 KIYOSHI MISAKI 

OFFICIAL REPORT 

NATIONALITY MAKE AND MOOEL 

GB RALT RT 32 ALFA 
GER REYNARO 883 VW 
FRA DALLARA 388 ALF 
FIN REYNARO 883TOYO 
GER REYNARD 883 V~ 
SWE REYNARO 883 VW 
ITA REYNARO 883 ALF 
ITA OALlARA 388 ALF 
GB RALT RT 32 TOYO 
GER REYNARD 883 VW 
AUS RALT RT 32 VH 
BEL REYNARO 883 VW 
G8 REYNARD 883 VW 
ITA REYNARD 883 ALF 
GER BSR KS 388 VW 
ITA DAlLARA 388 ALF 
NL RALT RT 32 TOYO 
FRA RALT RT 32 T01'O 
AUS RALT 3T 32 ALFA 
FRA DAllARA 388 VW 
SWE REYNARD 883 VW 
FRA RALT RT 32 VW 
JAP REYNARO 873 TOV 
GB RALT RT 32 VM 
POR P~LT RT 32 ALFA 
FRA DAllARA 388 VW 
SWE RAlT RT 32 ALF 
FRA OAlLARA 388 ALF 
SWEREYNARO 883 V~ 
JAP RALT RT 32 TOYO 

CLASS PRACTICE 1 
8EST · TI HE 

00:02:25.61 
00~Oi:22_69 

PRACTlCE 2 
BEST TIME 

00:02:24.73 00:02:22.81 
OO:0~:26.15 00:02:23.09 
00:02:25.71 00:02:23.32 
00:02:25.06 00:02:23.61 
00:02~27.07 00:02:23.66 
OO:02:2~.85 '00:02:23.68 
00:02:25.00 00:02:23.76 
00:02:24.93 00:02:23.79 
00:02:24.89 00:02:23.85 
00:02:25.32 00:02:23.88 
00:02:24.48 00:02:23.96 
00:02:26.78 00:02:24 . 03 
00:02:27.22 00:02:24.11 
00:02:25.83 00:02:24.15 
00:02:25.48 OO~02:24.17 
00:02:24.31 00:02:24.60 
00:02:30.21 00:02:24.72 
00:02:25.87 00:02:24.80 
00:02:25.19 00:02:24.88 
00:02:25.56 00:02:24.91 
00:02:25.89 00:02~26.42 
00:02;28.27 00:02:26.02 
00:02:26.97 00:02:26.25 
00:02:28.12 00:02:26.33 
00:02:26.9Q 00:02:26.61 
00:02:33.23 00:02:27.05 
00:02:35.83 00:02:27.40 
OO:04~09.83 00:02:27.42 

BEST TIME 

00: 02: 22.60 
00:02:22.69 
00:02:22.81 
00:02:23.09 
00:02:23.32 
00:02=23.61 
00:02:23.66 
00:02:23.68 
00:02:23.76 
00:02:23.79 
00:02:23.85 
00:02:23.83 
00:02:23.96 
00:02:24.03 
00: 02 : 24.11 
00:02:24~15 
00:02:2.4.17 
00:02:24.31 
00:02:24.72.,. 
OO:02:24~8()-"-

00:02:24.88 
OO:02:2·L91 
00:02:25.89 
00:02:26.02 
00~02:26.2S 
00:02:26.33 
00:02:26.61 
00:02:27.05 
00:02:27.4-0 
00:02:27.42 

~~k~ 
Chief Tilllekeeoer 




